
Date Day Opponent Place Varsity JV

Feb 12 Friday Denver City Denver City 6:00pm 4:00pm

Feb 23 Tuesday Boys Ranch Boys Ranch 4:00pm

Mar 4 Thursday Lubbock Roosevelt Friona 5:00pm

Mar 6 Saturday Lubbock Roosevelt (DH) Roosevelt 12:00 / 2:00pm

Mar 8 Monday Hereford JV Friona 5:00pm

Mar 11-13 Thu-Sat Muleshoe Tournament Muleshoe TBA

Mar 27 Saturday Randall JV Friona 12:00pm

Mar 30 Tuesday Tulia* Tulia 4:30pm 6:30pm

Apr 3 Saturday Dalhart* Dalhart 12:00pm 2:00pm

Apr 6 Tuesday Bushland* Friona 4:30pm 6:30pm

Apr 10 Saturday Amarillo River Road* River Road 12:00pm 2:00pm

Apr 13 Tuesday Dimmitt* Friona 4:30pm 6:30pm

Apr 17 Saturday Tulia* Friona 12:00pm 2:30pm

Apr 20 Tuesday Dalhart* Friona 4:30pm 6:30pm

Apr 24 Saturday Bushland* Bushland 12:00pm 2:00pm

Apr 27 Tuesday River Road* Friona 4:30pm 6:30pm

May 1 Saturday Dimmitt* Dimmitt 12:00pm 2:00pm

   Head Coach: William Mendez                      Superintendent: Jimmy Burns

                     Athletic Director: Jimmy Arias

   Josh Portillo                      FHS Principal: Erika Montana

Friona Baseball
2021

   Asst. Coaches: Eduardo Rojas


